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Institute ID: IR-C-1-1374
Institute Name: S. S. P. Jain Arts & Commerce College

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 411 456 690

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [3Years 555 511 1066 1066 0 0 35 856 555 0 0 336
Program(s)]
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Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating

Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time
year the year

(2019-20) 376 376 (2021-22) 138

(2020-21) 485 485 (2022-23) 136

(2021-22) 690 411 (2023-24) 136
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Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2023-24

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library
New Equipment for Laboratories
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)
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4600 (FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUND
RED)

0 (ZERO)

3289874 (THIRTY TWO LAC EIGHTY
NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
SEVENTY FOUR)

27670830 (TWO CRORE SEVENTY SI
X LAKH SEVENTY THOUSAND EIGH
THUNDRED THIRTY)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for Higher
placed Studies
0 0 (Zero) 37
0 0 (Zero) 32
0 0 (Zero) 45

2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount

6063 (SIX THOUSAND SIXTYTHREE )

0 (ZERO)

252878 (TWO LAKH FIFTYTWO THO
USAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY
EIGHT)

27071622 (TWO CRORE SEVENTY L
AKH SEVENTYONE THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED TWENTYTWO)

Utilised Amount

4133 (FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUN
DRED THIRTY THREE ONLY)

0 (ZERO)

81701 (EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND SE
VEN HUNDRED ONE ONLY)

26972813 (TWO CRORE SIXTY NINE
LACS SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND El
GHT HUNDRED THIRTEEN ONLY)
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Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other 51906 (FIFTY ONE THOUSAND NIN 100330 (ONE LAKH THREE HUNDR 141497 (ONE LACS FORTY ONE TH
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied E HUNDRED SIX) ED THIRTY) OUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc) SEVEN ONLY)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc. 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)
NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? NO

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Not available
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students? No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Not available

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Currently working with  Joining Leaving Association
Months) institution? Date Date type
1 DR PRATIK A DAVE 56  Dean/ Principal / Director / Male Ph.D 392 Yes 02-01- Regular
Vice Chancellor 1992
2 DR JIVANBHAI R DANGAR 60  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 403 Yes 25-08- Regular
1995
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3 DEVESHKUMAR M
CHAUDHARY

4 RAMNIKLAL L PANDYA

5 JAGRUTIBEN D RAVAL

6 DR KALPESH D KANJARIA

7 DR NILESHKUMAR M
MARVANIYA

8 Dipakkumar M Joshi

9 DR NILESHKUMAR J
LAKHTARIA

10 DR PANKAJBHAI H
NINAMA

11 DR REHANABEGAM M
SHAIKH

12 DR PARAGBHAI P
PARMAR

13 DR SNEHALBEN D
PARMAR
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42

60

58

38

42

52

46

45

35

39

41

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

SLET

M.A

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

146

387

296

101

147

80

23

23

19

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

13-04-
2012

14-03-
1992

10-11-
1998

18-02-
2016

21-03-
2012

13-03-
2019

03-09-
2022

20-09-
2022

24-01-
2023

09-02-
2023

01-02-
2024

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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