

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-I-1374

Institute Name: S. S. P. Jain Arts & Commerce College

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	411	456	690			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]		511	1066	1066	0	0	35	856	555	0	0	336

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement	& higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2019-20)	376	376	(2021-22)	138	0	0 (Zero)	37
(2020-21)	485	485	(2022-23)	136	0	0 (Zero)	32
(2021-22)	690	411	(2023-24)	136	0	0 (Zero)	45

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22						
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount						
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	al Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)								
Library	4600 (FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUND RED)	6063 (SIX THOUSAND SIXTYTHREE)	4133 (FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUN DRED THIRTY THREE ONLY)						
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)						
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	3289874 (THIRTY TWO LAC EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY FOUR)	252878 (TWO LAKH FIFTYTWO THO USAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY EIGHT)	81701 (EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND SE VEN HUNDRED ONE ONLY)						
Annual Operational Expenditure									
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	27670830 (TWO CRORE SEVENTY SI X LAKH SEVENTY THOUSAND EIGH T HUNDRED THIRTY)	27071622 (TWO CRORE SEVENTY L AKH SEVENTYONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTYTWO)	26972813 (TWO CRORE SIXTY NINE LACS SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND EI GHT HUNDRED THIRTEEN ONLY)						

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services, rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	51906 (FIFTY ONE THOUSAND NIN E HUNDRED SIX)	100330 (ONE LAKH THREE HUNDR ED THIRTY)	141497 (ONE LACS FORTY ONE TH OUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY SEVEN ONLY)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? NO

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Not available
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Not available

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	DR PRATIK A DAVE	56	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	392	Yes	02-01- 1992		Regular
2	DR JIVANBHAI R DANGAR	60	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	403	Yes	25-08- 1995		Regular

3	DEVESHKUMAR M CHAUDHARY	42	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	146	Yes	13-04- 2012	 Regular
4	RAMNIKLAL L PANDYA	60	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	387	Yes	14-03- 1992	 Regular
5	JAGRUTIBEN D RAVAL	58	Associate Professor	Female	M.A	296	Yes	10-11- 1998	 Regular
6	DR KALPESH D KANJARIA	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	101	Yes	18-02- 2016	 Regular
7	DR NILESHKUMAR M MARVANIYA	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	147	Yes	21-03- 2012	 Regular
8	Dipakkumar M Joshi	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	80	Yes	13-03- 2019	 Regular
9	DR NILESHKUMAR J LAKHTARIA	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	23	Yes	03-09- 2022	 Regular
10	DR PANKAJBHAI H NINAMA	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	23	Yes	20-09- 2022	 Regular
11	DR REHANABEGAM M SHAIKH	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	19	Yes	24-01- 2023	 Regular
12	DR PARAGBHAI P PARMAR	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	18	Yes	09-02- 2023	 Regular
13	DR SNEHALBEN D PARMAR	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	6	Yes	01-02- 2024	 Regular



Submit